Any expenses that appear unreasonable will be subject to review by the Finance and Property

Committee.
V. Any Professional Association may qualify for Executive Meeting expenses to be paid by the NSTU

if, at the end of the previous fiscal year, the financial net assets of the Professional Association are
less than thirteen thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($13,350). Meeting expenses will be paid
for three (3) Executive Meetings for a maximum of eight (8) Executive Members. NSTU expense
guidelines will be followed for reimbursement.

VI. Any Professional Association experiencing undue financial hardship may appeal to the Finance and

[...]

expected participation of less than one hundred and fifty (150) delegates up to five
hundred dollars ($500.00);

ii. expected participation of one hundred and fifty to five hundred (150 – 500) delegates up
to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00); and,

iii. expected participation of more than five hundred (500) delegates up to one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500.00).

b. Other recognized education organizations with:
i. expected participation of up to five hundred (500) delegates up to five hundred dollars

($500.00); and,
ii. expected participation of over five hundred (500) delegates up to one thousand dollars